508969956 01/14/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI754914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RMB PRODUCTS, INC.	12/17/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	RMB PRODUCTS
Street Address:	1201 RMB Court
City:	Fountain
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80817

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16117354
Application Number:	14736633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7202045669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (720)2045666

Email: docket@hpdlaw.com,hiplaw@blackhillsip.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Melanie Baum

Address Line 1: 216 16th Street, Suite 1350
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	288002USP-02CP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE BAUM
SIGNATURE:	MELANIE BAUM
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2025

Total Attachments: 2

source=2024-12-17 Statement of Correction#page1.tiff source=2024-12-17 Statement of Correction#page2.tiff

PATENT 508969956 REEL: 069897 FRAME: 0419



Document must be filed electronically.
Paper documents are not accepted.
Fees & forms are subject to change.
For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.coloradosos.gov.

1. For the entity, its ID number and entity name are

Colorado Secretary of State

ID#: 19921116714 Document #: 20248327057

Filed on: 12/17/2024 10:25:58 AM

Paid: \$10.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Correction Correcting the True Name

filed pursuant to §7-90-305 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

ID number	19921116714		
Assumed entity na	(Colorado Secretary of State ID number)		
2. The true name is not a second of the control of	CTS, INC.		
3. The document num	ber of the filed document being corrected is	19921116714	
4. The true name is in	correct.		
5. The Hill PRODUC	orrected, is		
6. The assumed entity	name (if applicable) is	·	
7. This document c	ontains additional information as provided by	law.	
Notice:			
acknowledgment of each individual's act and deed on whose behalf the increquirements of part 3 countries individual in good faith	to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing the individual causing such delivery, under penal d, or that the individual in good faith believes the dividual is causing the document to be delivered of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent does believe the facts stated in the document are trut, the constituent documents, and the organic st	ties of perjury, that the document is the ne document is the act and deed of the person for filing, taken in conformity with the cuments, and the organic statutes, and that the ne and the document complies with the	

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

CORRECT_TRUE Page 1 of 2 Rev. 9/08/2017

8. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are

Hermele	Jason		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
216 16th Stree	t		
Ste 1350 (Stree	et name and number or Post Office Bo	ox information)	
Denver	CO 8	30202	
(City)	United St	ates (Postal/Zip C	ode)
(Province - if apple	icable) (C	ountry = if not IIS)	

(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

CORRECT_TRUE Page 2 of 2 Rev. 9/08/2017